
International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Padova Grand Prix Promoter: Sandro Marandin
Location: Teolo, Italy Chief Steward: Marcus Rietema
Date: July 31 - Aug 1, 2009 Starter: Cyrille Harney
Event Level: World Cup, Europe Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Hot Course Length: 1.6km

Downhill Skateboard Qualifying
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 158 Siegrist Martin SUI 2:01.231 1:58.276 1:58.276
2 126 Pilloni Louis USA 2:00.365 1:59.092 1:59.092
3 75 Konigshausen Ramon SUI 2:04.140 1:59.131 1:59.131
4 43 Erban Mischo CAN 2:00.893 1:59.213 1:59.213
5 170 Switzer Patrick CAN 2:01.005 1:59.634 1:59.634
6 13 Batt Christoph SUI 2:02.747 1:59.874 1:59.874
7 72 Kelly James USA 2:00.154 2:04.586 2:00.154
8 192 Smith Scoot CAN 2:01.121 2:08.213 2:01.121
9 64 Hertler Sebastian GER 2:08.745 2:01.295 2:01.295
10 157 Shapiera Jackson AUS 2:01.425 2:12.792 2:01.425
11 161 Soneff Blake CAN 2:05.527 2:01.928 2:01.928
12 22 Brunson William USA 2:06.069 2:02.474 2:02.474
13 176 Uhlmann Frank SUI 2:05.529 2:02.554 2:02.554
14 94 Lundberg Erik SWE 2:02.799 2:04.917 2:02.799
15 59 Haller Christoph SUI 2:06.939 2:02.969 2:02.969
16 100 Martinez Jonathan FRA 2:07.141 2:03.055 2:03.055
17 168 Sunde Torbjorn NOR 2:06.268 2:03.415 2:03.415
18 190 Yates Adam AUS 2:03.473 2:05.794 2:03.473
19 17 Bethus Yoann FRA 2:06.713 2:03.674 2:03.674
20 147 Sandberg Robin SWE 2:03.686 2:08.926 2:03.686
21 136 Raab Jakob GER 2:07.670 2:03.801 2:03.801
22 110 Nielsen Oliver DEN 2:03.996 2:20.576 2:03.996
23 145 Rüfli Stefan SUI 2:05.323 2:04.016 2:04.016
24 38 Donaldson Ashley AUS 2:05.254 2:04.167 2:04.167
25 49 Forschner Eugen GER 2:06.841 2:04.398 2:04.398
26 106 Millasson Janick SUI 2:08.023 2:04.497 2:04.497
27 65 Holden Brian USA 2:06.554 2:04.939 2:04.939
28 77 Labarthe Yvon SUI 2:07.253 2:05.081 2:05.081
29 31 D'elia martin Alexander ESP 2:05.100 2:11.941 2:05.100
30 88 Leeson Corey AUS 2:05.135 2:11.301 2:05.135
31 174 Tisserand Arnaud FRA 2:09.480 2:05.147 2:05.147
32 155 Sebastia Sergio ESP 2:17.012 2:05.507 2:05.507
33 116 Oury Michael SUI 2:10.918 2:05.833 2:05.833
34 68 Isler Marcel SUI 2:12.946 2:05.989 2:05.989
35 154 Schlotter Adrian GER 2:05.990 2:12.236 2:05.990
36 139 Risch Stephan GER 2:06.333 2:06.544 2:06.333
37 73 Klawitter Martin SWE 2:08.941 2:06.485 2:06.485
38 8 Baradoy Ross CAN DNS 2:06.651 2:06.651
39 130 Poletto Massimo ITA 2:07.531 2:06.764 2:06.764
40 58 Häggström Andreas SWE 2:08.770 2:06.853 2:06.853
41 39 Duss Alex RSA 2:11.295 2:06.917 2:06.917
42 5 Asheim Jarle NOR 2:07.138 2:20.761 2:07.138
43 140 River Mike GBR 2:08.448 2:08.201 2:08.201
44 138 Rathbone Darren GBR 2:13.667 2:08.646 2:08.646
45 162 Spearing Eddie NZL 2:13.415 2:08.923 2:08.923
46 62 Harnay Cyrille FRA 2:09.767 DNS 2:09.767
47 189 Yamba Julien FRA 2:09.825 2:10.278 2:09.825
48 67 Ireton Alex GBR 2:19.389 2:10.096 2:10.096
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International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Padova Grand Prix Promoter: Sandro Marandin
Location: Teolo, Italy Chief Steward: Marcus Rietema
Date: July 31 - Aug 1, 2009 Starter: Cyrille Harney
Event Level: World Cup, Europe Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Hot Course Length: 1.6km

Downhill Skateboard Qualifying Continued
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best
49 195 Uhysal Nihat TUR 2:12.355 2:11.123 2:11.123
50 7 Bacic Harald NOR 2:11.370 2:16.690 2:11.370
51 149 Sarikaya Tolgan GER 2:11.440 DNF 2:11.440
52 183 Viklund Mathias SWE 2:20.398 2:11.966 2:11.966
53 103 Merceron Nicolas FRA 2:15.336 2:12.166 2:12.166
54 114 Novoa Rey Gerardo ESP 2:15.723 2:12.174 2:12.174
55 90 Leupold Konrad GER 2:19.107 2:12.339 2:12.339
56 122 Pelzl Gregor GER 2:20.504 2:12.630 2:12.630
57 165 Stamler Max AUT 2:13.790 2:16.581 2:13.790
58 76 Kornienko (F) Dasha CAN 2:15.158 2:14.519 2:14.519
59 156 Serek Dr. Michael AUT 2:25.057 2:14.738 2:14.738
60 61 Hang (F) Uta GER 2:32.249 2:15.055 2:15.055
61 44 Feldbaum (F) Karin GER 2:22.836 2:19.383 2:19.383
62 71 Kay Duncan GBR 2:21.156 2:24.100 2:21.156
63 9 Barboni Frederico ITA DNS 2:22.459 2:22.459
64 40 Eliassen Steffen NOR 2:22.498 2:22.861 2:22.498
65 98 Marasca Roberto ITA 2:22.505 DNS 2:22.505
66 175 Torasso Andreas 2:39.630 2:26.586 2:26.586

Women's Downhill Skateboard Qualifying
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 76 Kornienko Dasha CAN 2:15.158 2:14.519 2:14.519
2 61 Hang Uta GER 2:32.249 2:15.055 2:15.055
3 44 Feldbaum Karin GER 2:22.836 2:19.383 2:19.383

Street Luge Qualifying
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 41 Eliot Peter GBR 1:59.883 1:58.053 1:58.053
2 77 Labarthe Yvon SUI 2:01.200 1:58.419 1:58.419
3 166 Stephenson William GBR 2:03.294 1:59.483 1:59.483
4 97 Mahdzan Abdil MAS 2:01.971 2:00.020 2:00.020
5 98 Marasca Roberto ITA 2:00.029 2:02.742 2:00.029
6 81 Lämmlein Robert SUI 2:01.463 2:02.284 2:01.463
7 120 Parks Kolby CA 2:03.812 2:01.503 2:01.503
8 102 McBride Chris USA 2:04.415 2:01.558 2:01.558
9 148 Santolamazza Luca ITA 2:01.852 2:02.264 2:01.852
10 49 Forschner Eugen GER 2:04.011 2:02.197 2:02.197
11 33 Deltour Craig FRA 2:02.777 2:03.550 2:02.777
12 83 Lang Matthias GER 2:02.874 DNF 2:02.874
13 34 Demarco Christian SUI 2:03.637 2:03.382 2:03.382
14 144 Rubi Maxime FRA 2:03.488 2:03.570 2:03.488
15 29 Condon William CAN 2:04.451 2:03.756 2:03.756
16 150 Sartori Fabio SUI 2:06.541 2:04.048 2:04.048
17 9 Barboni Frederico ITA DNS 2:05.238 2:05.238
18 20 Bossotto Andrea ITA 2:06.671 2:05.961 2:05.961
19 84 Lang Joachim GER 2:06.042 2:09.496 2:06.042
20 137 Rapalino Luca ITA 2:11.990 2:08.994 2:08.994
21 185 Vito Francesco Gilli ITA 2:12.526 2:09.435 2:09.435
22 115 Nunziata Luigi ITA 2:14.964 2:10.166 2:10.166
23 177 Valsania Antonio ITA 2:29.741 2:22.613 2:22.6132



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Padova Grand Prix Promoter: Sandro Marandin
Location: Teolo, Italy Chief Steward: Marcus Rietema
Date: July 31 - Aug 1, 2009 Starter: Cyrille Harney
Event Level: World Cup, Europe Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Hot Course Length: 1.6km

Classic Luge Qualifying
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 156 Serek Dr. Michael AUT 2:02.417 2:00.339 2:00.339
2 98 Marasca Roberto ITA 2:01.096 2:14.750 2:01.096
3 144 Rubi Maxime FRA 2:03.979 2:01.147 2:01.147
4 84 Lang Joachim GER 2:03.571 2:01.920 2:01.920
5 49 Forschner Eugen GER 2:03.474 2:02.146 2:02.146
6 97 Mahdzan Abdil MAS 2:05.897 2:02.556 2:02.556
7 77 Labarthe Yvon SUI 2:03.845 2:02.583 2:02.583
8 33 Deltour Craig FRA 2:02.882 2:02.613 2:02.613
9 81 Lämmlein Robert SUI 2:02.781 2:07.560 2:02.781
10 129 Polese Mattia ITA 2:06.262 2:03.695 2:03.695
11 74 Klotzberg Georg AUT 2:04.962 2:03.730 2:03.730
12 148 Santolamazza Luca ITA 2:05.076 2:03.740 2:03.740
13 41 Eliot Peter GBR 2:06.832 2:03.996 2:03.996
14 193 Weigl Konstantin AUS 2:07.877 2:04.012 2:04.012
15 9 Barboni Frederico ITA DNS 2:04.585 2:04.585
16 166 Stephenson William GBR 2:08.967 2:04.885 2:04.885
17 83 Lang Matthias GER 2:05.707 DNS 2:05.707
18 102 McBride Chris USA 2:10.833 2:06.065 2:06.065
19 121 Peer Scott USA 2:10.719 2:08.230 2:08.230
20 44 Feldbaum Karin GER 2:29.384 2:18.974 2:18.974

Men's Downhill Inline Qualifying
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 23 Buxin Cedric FRA 1.51.506 1.49.710 1.49.710
2 124 Perna Harry FRA 1.56.030 1.50.101 1.50.101
3 80 Ladurner Daniel AUT 1.58.496 1.50.742 1.50.742
4 127 Piron Nicola ITA 1.55.751 1.52.482 1.52.482
5 180 Vecchi Angelo ITA 1.53.454 1.53.093 1.53.093
6 87 Lebrun Alexandre FRA 1.54.831 1.53.722 1.53.722
7 143 Rouffiac Jonathan FRA 1.55.458 1.54.182 1.54.182
8 113 Nörl Moritz GER 1.55.183 1.54.205 1.54.205
9 128 Poirier Mathieu FRA 1.55.254 1.54.397 1.54.397
10 107 Montavon Christian SUI 1.54.785 1.54.452 1.54.452
11 118 Parent David FRA 1.55.839 1.54.938 1.54.938
12 178 Varin Nicolas FRA 1.55.048 1.55.808 1.55.048
13 197 Steiner Juan Simon AUS 2.07.025 1.55.117 1.55.117
14 188 Woehrle Tobias GER 1.55.608 2.15.363 1.55.608
15 91 Lins Christian AUT 1.57.942 1.55.920 1.55.920
16 131 Poupin Silvano SUI 1.56.684 1.56.064 1.56.064
17 37 Dobler Philipp AUT 1.59.686 1.56.501 1.56.501
18 21 Brichet Mathieu FRA 1.57.437 1.56.742 1.56.742
19 14 Bavieri Massimo Italy 2.01.119 1.57.042 1.57.042
20 105 Michonneau Emmanuel FRA 1.57.474 1.57.660 1.57.474
21 36 Dobler Dominik AUT 1.57.583 2.10.405 1.57.583
22 63 Herreros Etienne FRA 1.57.649 1.57.785 1.57.649
23 78 Ladurner Werner AUT 1.58.396 1.58.121 1.58.121
24 134 Prudent Mathieu FRA 1.58.491 1.58.889 1.58.491
25 69 Jacquin Regis FRA 1.59.844 1.58.928 1.58.928
26 54 Gastaldon Davide ITA 2.05.609 1.59.019 1.59.019
27 141 Rocha Jerome FRA 2.00.553 1.59.084 1.59.0843



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Padova Grand Prix Promoter: Sandro Marandin
Location: Teolo, Italy Chief Steward: Marcus Rietema
Date: July 31 - Aug 1, 2009 Starter: Cyrille Harney
Event Level: World Cup, Europe Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Hot Course Length: 1.6km

Men's Downhill Inline Qualifying Continued
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best
28 172 Texera Rico POR 2.00.114 1.59.496 1.59.496
29 181 Vendret Mathieu FRA 2.02.256 1.59.881 1.59.881
30 121 Peer Scott USA 2.00.776 1.59.917 1.59.917
31 173 Theng Pierre FRA 2.00.344 1.59.933 1.59.933
32 167 Stich Kevin GER 2.12.351 2.00.286 2.00.286
33 52 Frommlet Theo GER 2.01.173 2.00.400 2.00.400
34 111 Noquet Jeol Laurent FRA 2.00.871 2.02.481 2.00.871
35 3 Amar Medi SUI 2.01.389 2.01.661 2.01.389
36 55 Girin Thierry FRA 2.03.558 2.02.179 2.02.179
37 89 Lehninger Martin AUT 2.04.053 2.02.689 2.02.689
38 160 Solovey Alexey RUS 2.05.585 2.03.116 2.03.116
39 104 Merkert George USA 2.04.728 2.09.835 2.04.728
40 186 Wanger Johannes LIE 2.07.672 2.04.819 2.04.819
41 194 Mineau Ilya 2.07.878 2.05.992 2.05.992
42 25 Cecchi Franck FRA 2.06.962 2.06.146 2.06.146
43 48 Focke Warren USA 2.07.401 2.06.949 2.06.949
44 16 Berget Maxime FRA 2.07.167 2.07.066 2.07.066
45 10 Bartel Jürgen GER 2.07.515 2.07.361 2.07.361
46 27 Chavanon Olivier FRA 2.07.824 DNS 2.07.824
47 112 Nörl Udo GER 2.07.854 2.16.543 2.07.854
48 1 Abel Fabian GER 2.08.615 2.09.888 2.08.615
49 93 Lizé Gabriel FRA 2.09.167 2.44.349 2.09.167
50 153 Schirgi Andreas AUT DNS 2.10.247 2.10.247
51 109 Nguyen Hung FRA 2.10.576 2.11.760 2.10.576
52 184 Viret Benoit FRA 2.21.307 2.23.542 2.21.307

Women's Downhill Inline Qualifying
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 125 Phlippoteau Marjorie FRA 2.03.642 1.55.263 1.55.263
2 28 Christ-Thomas Séverine FRA 2.03.498 1.57.808 1.57.808
3 99 Marchard Marie RSA 2.05.337 2.02.082 2.02.082
4 146 Sadoux Emilie FRA 2.06.933 2.02.742 2.02.742
5 79 Ladurner Sandra AUT 2.05.160 2.02.988 2.02.988
6 15 Benlolo (Klaus) Cecile FRA 2.15.793 2.09.125 2.09.125
7 182 Vergara Jessica SUI 2.28.506 2.22.645 2.22.645
8 32 Deloule Albane FRA 2.23.126 2.24.017 2.23.126
9 51 Frey Renate GER 2.23.991 2.23.874 2.23.874
10 196 Mutzenberg Laurence SUI 2.35.118 2.26.853 2.26.853
11 85 Le Cosquer Solen FRA 2.41.139 2.31.774 2.31.774
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International Gravity Sports Association
Padova Grand Prix Promoter: Sandro Marandin
Teolo, Italy Chief StewaMarcus Rietema

Starter: Cyrille Harney
World Cup Europe Track CondDry
Hot -36c Course Len1.6km

Downhill Skateboard
Round A Round B Round D Round E - Finale

QUAL Pos. 1A
1 R 1 158 M Siegrist
17 G 2 168 T Sunde
48 B 3 195 N Uhysal Pos. 1B
64 Y 4 DNS 98 R Marasca R 1 158 M Siegrist

G 2 168 T Sunde
Pos. 2A B 4 100 J Martinez

16 R 1 100 J Martinez Y 3 116 M Oury
32 G 3 155 S Sebastia
33 B 2 116 M Oury Pos.
49 Y 4 DNF 7 H Bacic R 1 M Siegrist

G 4 T Sunde
Pos. 3A B 2 S Smith

9 R 1 64 S Hertler Y 3 E Forschner
25 G 2 49 E Forschner
40 B 4 58 A Häggström Pos. 2B
56 Y 3 165 M Stamler R 3 64 S Hertler

G 2 49 E Forschner
Pos. 4A B 1 192 S Smith

8 R 1 192 S Smith Y 4 38 A Donaldson
24 G 2 38 A Donaldson
41 B 4 39 A Duss Pos. 1D
57 Y 3 76 D Kornienko R 1 158 M Siegrist

G 3 192 S Smith
Pos. 5A B 2 170 P Switzer

5 R 1 170 P Switzer Y 4 43 M Erban
21 G 2 136 J Raab
44 B 4 DNS 138 D Rathbone Pos. 3B
60 Y 3 44 K Feldbaum R 1 170 P Switzer

G 4 136 J Raab
Pos. 6A B 2 22 W Brunson

12 R 1 22 W Brunson Y 3 73 M Klawitter
28 G 3 77 Y Labarthe
37 B 2 73 M Klawitter Pos.
53 Y 4 DNS 114 G Novoa Rey R 1 P Switzer

G 4 W Brunson
Pos. 7A B 2 M Erban

13 R 1 176 F Uhlmann Y 3 R Sandberg
29 G 2 31 A D'elia martin
36 B 3 139 S Risch Pos. 4B
52 Y 4 103 N Merceron R 3 176 F Uhlmann

G 4 DNF 31 A D'elia martin
Pos. 8A B 2 147 R Sandberg

4 R 2 43 M Erban Y 1 43 M Erban
20 G 1 147 R Sandberg
45 B 3 162 E Spearing Pos. 4E
61 Y 4 71 D Kay R 1 158 M Siegrist

G 2 170 P Switzer Siegrist
Pos. 9A B 3 145 S Rüfli Winner

3 R 1 75 R Konigshausen Y 4 94 E Lundberg 
19 G 2 17 Y Bethus
46 B 3 62 C Harnay Pos. 5B
62 Y 4 9 F Barboni R 1 75 R Konigshausen

G 4 17 Y Bethus
Pos. 10A B 2 94 E Lundberg 

14 R 1 94 E Lundberg Y 3 88 C Leeson
30 G 2 88 C Leeson
35 B 4 154 A Schlotter Pos.
51 Y 3 183 M Viklund R 2 R Konigshausen

G 1 E Lundberg 
Pos. 11A B 3 C Batt

11 R 2 161 B Soneff Y 4 O Nielsen
27 G 3 65 B Holden
38 B 1 8 R Baradoy Pos. 6B
54 Y 4 90 K Leupold R 4 8 R Baradoy

G 3 161 B Soneff
Pos. 12A B 1 13 C Batt

6 R 1 13 C Batt Y 2 110 O Nielsen
22 G 2 110 O Nielsen
43 B 3 DNS 140 M River Pos. 2D
59 Y 4 DNS 61 U Hang R 2 94 E Lundberg 

G 4 75 R Konigshausen
Pos. 13A B 3 126 L Pilloni

7 R 1 72 J Kelly Y 1 145 S Rüfli
23 G 2 145 S Rüfli
42 B 3 5 J Asheim Pos. 7B
58 Y 4 DNS 156 M Serek Dr. R 3 72 J Kelly

G 1 145 S Rüfli
Pos. 14A B 4 106 J Millasson

10 R 2 157 J Shapiera Y 2 157 J Shapiera
26 G 1 106 J Millasson
39 B 3 130 M Poletto Pos. Pos. 3E
55 Y 4 122 G Pelzl R 2 S Rüfli Looser 1D R 1 192 S Smith

G 3 J Shapiera Looser 1D G 4 43 M Erban Smith
Pos. 15A B 1 L Pilloni Looser 2D B 2 126 L Pilloni 5th place

15 R 1 59 C Haller Y 4 A Yates Looser 2D Y 3 75 R Konigshausen
31 G 2 174 A Tisserand
34 B 3 68 M Isler Pos. 8B
50 Y 4 DNS 149 T Sarikaya R 4 59 C Haller

G 3 174 A Tisserand
Pos. 16A B 1 126 L Pilloni

2 R 1 126 L Pilloni Y 2 190 A Yates
18 G 2 190 A Yates
47 B 3 189 J Yamba
63 Y 4 40 S Eliassen

Event:
Location:
Date:
Event Level:

August 2, 2009

Weather:
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International Gravity Sports Association
Padova Grand Prix Promoter: Sandro Marandin
Teolo, Italy Chief StewaMarcus Rietema

Starter: Cyrille Harney
World Cup Europe Track CondDry
Hot -36c Course Len1.6km

Street Luge
Round A Round B Round D - Finale

QUAL Pos 1A
1 R 1 41 P Eliot
9 G 2 148 L Santolamazza
24 B 0 0 Pos 1B
32 Y 0 0 R 1 41 P Eliot

G 3 148 L Santolamazza
Pos 2A B 2 102 C McBride

8 R 1 102 C McBride Y 4 150 F Sartori
16 G 2 150 F Sartori
17 B 3 9 F Barboni Pos
25 Y 0 0 R 3 P Eliot

G 1 C McBride
Pos 3A B 2 A Mahdzan

5 R 2 98 R Marasca Y 4 C Demarco
13 G 1 34 C Demarco
20 B 3 137 L Rapalino Pos 2B
28 Y 0 0 R 2 34 C Demarco

G 3 98 R Marasca
Pos 4A B 1 97 A Mahdzan

4 R 1 97 A Mahdzan Y 4 185 G Vito Francesco
12 G 3 DNS 83 M Lang
21 B 2 185 G Vito Francesco Pos 4D
29 Y 0 0 R 4 102 C McBride

G 2 97 A Mahdzan Labarthe
Pos 5A B 1 77 Y Labarthe Winner

3 R 1 166 W Stephenson Y 3 33 C Deltour
11 G 2 33 C Deltour
22 B 3 115 L Nunziata Pos 3B
30 Y 0 0 R 1 166 W Stephenson

G 2 33 C Deltour
Pos 6A B 3 81 R Lämmlein

6 R 1 81 R Lämmlein Y 4 84 J Lang
14 G 3 144 M Rubi
19 B 2 84 J Lang
27 Y 0 0 R 3 W Stephenson

G 2 C Deltour
Pos 7A B 1 Y Labarthe

7 R 1 120 K Parks Y 4 K Parks
15 G 2 29 W Condon
18 B 3 20 A Bossotto Pos 4B Pos 3D
26 Y 0 0 R 2 120 K Parks Looser 1C R 1 41 P Eliot

G 3 29 W Condon Looser 1C G 3 34 C Demarco Eliot
Pos 8A B 1 77 Y Labarthe Looser 2C B 2 166 W Stephenson 5th place

2 R 1 77 Y Labarthe Y 4 DNS 49 E Forschner Looser 2C Y 4 120 K Parks
10 G 2 49 E Forschner
23 B 3 177 A Valsania
31 Y 0 0

Classic Luge
Round A Round B

QUAL Pos. 1A
1 R 1 156 M Serek Dr.
5 G 3 49 E Forschner
9 B 2 81 R Lämmlein
16 Y 4 166 W Stephenson Pos. 1B
20 P 5 44 K Feldbaum R 1 156 M Serek Dr.
24 O 0 0 G 3 81 R Lämmlein

B 4 49 E Forschner
Pos. 2A Y 2 33 C Deltour

4 R 4 84 J Lang P 5 148 L Santolamazza
8 G 1 33 C Deltour O 6 41 P Eliot
12 B 2 148 L Santolamazza
13 Y 3 41 P Eliot Pos.
17 P 5 DNS 83 M Lang R 3 M Serek Dr.
21 O 0 0 G 1 C Deltour

B 6 DQ R Lämmlein Deltour
Pos. 3A Y 5 R Marasca Winner

3 R 2 144 M Rubi P 2 Y Labarthe
7 G 1 77 Y Labarthe O 4 M Rubi
11 B 3 74 G Klotzberg
14 Y 4 193 K Weigl Pos. 2B
18 P 5 102 C McBride R 2 77 Y Labarthe
22 O 0 0 G 3 144 M Rubi

B 4 74 G Klotzberg
Pos. 2A Y 1 98 R Marasca

2 R 1 98 R Marasca P 5 97 A Mahdzan
6 G 2 97 A Mahdzan O 6 121 S Peer
10 B 5 129 M Polese
15 Y 4 9 F Barboni Pos.
19 P 3 121 S Peer Looser 1B R 2 E Forschner
23 O 0 0 Looser 1B G 4 L Santolamazza

Looser 1B B 6 DNS P Eliot Mahdzan
Looser 2B Y 3 G Klotzberg 7th place
Looser 2B P 1 A Mahdzan
Looser 2B O 5 S Peer

Event:
Location:

August 2, 2009
Event Level:
Weather:

Pos

Date:
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International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Padova Grand Prix Sandro Marandin
Location: Teolo, Italy Marcus Rietema
Date: August 2, 2009 Cyrille Harney
Event Level: World Cup, Europe Dry
Weather: Hot 1.6km

Women Downhill Skateboard
Qual No. Surname First Name Heat #1 Heat #2 Heat #3 Points

1 76 Kornienko Dasha 1 1 1 3
2 61 Hang Uta 3 DNS DNS 9
3 44 Feldbaum Karin 2 2 2 6

Course Length:

Promoter:
Chief Steward:
Starter:
Track Conditions:
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International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Padova Grand Prix Promoter: Sandro Marandin
Location: Teolo, Italy Chief Steward: Marcus Rietema
Date: August 2, 2009 Starter: Cyrille Harney
Event Level: World Cup, Europe Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Hot Course Length: 1.6km

Downhill Skateboard Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 158 Siegrist Martin SUI 1:58.276 450.00
2 170 Switzer Patrick CAN 1:59.634 432.62
3 145 Rüfli Stefan SUI 2:04.016 424.37
4 94 Lundberg Erik SWE 2:02.799 416.84
5 192 Smith Scoot CAN 2:01.121 409.88
6 126 Pilloni Louis USA 1:59.092 403.36
7 75 Konigshausen Ramon SUI 1:59.131 397.22
8 43 Erban Mischo CAN 1:59.213 391.40
9 13 Batt Christoph SUI 1:59.874 385.84
10 157 Shapiera Jackson AUS 2:01.425 380.52
11 147 Sandberg Robin SWE 2:03.686 375.41
12 49 Forschner Eugen GER 2:04.398 370.49
13 22 Brunson William USA 2:02.474 365.74
14 168 Sunde Torbjorn NOR 2:03.415 361.13
15 190 Yates Adam AUS 2:03.473 356.66
16 110 Nielsen Oliver DEN 2:03.996 352.32
17 72 Kelly James USA 2:00.154 348.10
18 64 Hertler Sebastian GER 2:01.295 343.98
19 161 Soneff Blake CAN 2:01.928 339.96
20 176 Uhlmann Frank SUI 2:02.554 336.03
21 88 Leeson Corey AUS 2:05.135 332.19
22 174 Tisserand Arnaud FRA 2:05.147 328.43
23 116 Oury Michael SUI 2:05.833 324.75
24 73 Klawitter Martin SWE 2:06.485 321.14
25 59 Haller Christoph SUI 2:02.969 317.59
26 100 Martinez Jonathan FRA 2:03.055 314.11
27 17 Bethus Yoann FRA 2:03.674 310.69
28 136 Raab Jakob GER 2:03.801 307.33
29 38 Donaldson Ashley AUS 2:04.167 304.02
30 106 Millasson Janick SUI 2:04.497 300.77
31 8 Baradoy Ross CAN 2:06.651 297.56
32 31 D'elia martin Alexander ESP 2:05.100 294.40
33 65 Holden Brian USA 2:04.939 291.29
34 77 Labarthe Yvon SUI 2:05.081 288.22
35 155 Sebastia Sergio ESP 2:05.507 285.19
36 68 Isler Marcel SUI 2:05.989 282.20
37 139 Risch Stephan GER 2:06.333 279.25
38 130 Poletto Massimo ITA 2:06.764 276.34
39 5 Asheim Jarle NOR 2:07.138 273.46
40 162 Spearing Eddie NZL 2:08.923 270.62
41 62 Harnay Cyrille FRA 2:09.767 267.81
42 189 Yamba Julien FRA 2:09.825 265.04
43 195 Uhysal Nihat TUR 2:11.123 262.29
44 183 Viklund Mathias SWE 2:11.966 259.58
45 165 Stamler Max AUT 2:13.790 256.89
46 76 Kornienko (F) Dasha CAN 2:14.519 254.23
47 44 Feldbaum (F) Karin GER 2:19.383 251.60
48 140 River Mike GBR 2:08.201 249.00
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International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Padova Grand Prix Promoter: Sandro Marandin
Location: Teolo, Italy Chief Steward: Marcus Rietema
Date: August 2, 2009 Starter: Cyrille Harney
Event Level: World Cup, Europe Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Hot Course Length: 1.6km

Downhill Skateboard Results Continued
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat. Best Points
49 154 Schlotter Adrian GER 2:05.990 246.42
50 58 Häggström Andreas SWE 2:06.853 243.86
51 39 Duss Alex RSA 2:06.917 241.33
52 103 Merceron Nicolas FRA 2:12.166 238.83
53 90 Leupold Konrad GER 2:12.339 236.34
54 122 Pelzl Gregor GER 2:12.630 233.88
55 71 Kay Duncan GBR 2:21.156 231.44
56 9 Barboni Frederico ITA 2:22.459 229.02
57 40 Eliassen Steffen NOR 2:22.498 226.63
58 7 Bacic Harald NOR 2:11.370 224.25
59 138 Rathbone Darren GBR 2:08.646 221.89
60 149 Sarikaya Tolgan GER 2:11.440 219.55
61 114 Novoa Rey Gerardo ESP 2:12.174 217.23
62 156 Serek Dr. Michael AUT 2:14.738 214.93
63 61 Hang (F) Uta GER 2:15.055 212.65
64 98 Marasca Roberto ITA 2:22.505 210.38
65 67 Ireton Alex GBR 2:10.096 208.13
66 175 Torasso Andreas 2:26.586 205.89

Women's Downhill Skateboard Results
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat. Best Points

1 76 Kornienko Dasha CAN 2:14.519 450.00
2 44 Feldbaum Karin GER 2:19.383 432.62
3 61 Hang Uta GER 2:15.055 424.37

Street Luge Results
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat. Best Points

1 77 Labarthe Yvon SUI 1:58.419 450.00
2 97 Mahdzan Abdil MAS 2:00.020 432.62
3 33 Deltour Craig FRA 2:02.777 424.37
4 102 McBride Chris USA 2:01.558 416.84
5 41 Eliot Peter GBR 1:58.053 409.88
6 166 Stephenson William GBR 1:59.483 403.36
7 34 Demarco Christian SUI 2:03.382 397.22
8 120 Parks Kolby CA 2:01.503 391.40
9 98 Marasca Roberto ITA 2:00.029 385.84
10 81 Lämmlein Robert SUI 2:01.463 380.52
11 148 Santolamazza Luca ITA 2:01.852 375.41
12 29 Condon William CAN 2:03.756 370.49
13 150 Sartori Fabio SUI 2:04.048 365.74
14 84 Lang Joachim GER 2:06.042 361.13
15 185 Vito Francesco Gilli ITA 2:09.435 356.66
16 49 Forschner Eugen GER 2:02.197 352.32
17 144 Rubi Maxime FRA 2:03.488 348.10
18 9 Barboni Frederico ITA 2:05.238 343.98
19 20 Bossotto Andrea ITA 2:05.961 339.96
20 137 Rapalino Luca ITA 2:08.994 336.03
21 115 Nunziata Luigi ITA 2:10.166 332.19
22 177 Valsania Antonio ITA 2:22.613 328.43
23 83 Lang Matthias GER 2:02.874 324.759



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Padova Grand Prix Promoter: Sandro Marandin
Location: Teolo, Italy Chief Steward: Marcus Rietema
Date: August 2, 2009 Starter: Cyrille Harney
Event Level: World Cup, Europe Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Hot Course Length: 1.6km

Classic Luge Results
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat. Best Points

1 33 Deltour Craig FRA 2:02.613 450.00
2 77 Labarthe Yvon SUI 2:02.583 432.62
3 156 Serek Dr. Michael AUT 2:00.339 424.37
4 144 Rubi Maxime FRA 2:01.147 416.84
5 98 Marasca Roberto ITA 2:01.096 409.88
6 81 Lämmlein Robert SUI 2:02.781 403.36
7 97 Mahdzan Abdil MAS 2:02.556 397.22
8 49 Forschner Eugen GER 2:02.146 391.40
9 74 Klotzberg Georg AUT 2:03.730 385.84
10 148 Santolamazza Luca ITA 2:03.740 380.52
11 121 Peer Scott USA 2:08.230 375.41
12 41 Eliot Peter GBR 2:03.996 370.49
13 84 Lang Joachim GER 2:01.920 365.74
14 193 Weigl Konstantin AUS 2:04.012 361.13
15 9 Barboni Frederico ITA 2:04.585 356.66
16 166 Stephenson William GBR 2:04.885 352.32
17 129 Polese Mattia ITA 2:03.695 348.10
18 102 McBride Chris USA 2:06.065 343.98
19 44 Feldbaum (F) Karin GER 2:18.974 339.96
20 83 Lang Matthias GER 2:05.707 336.03

Downhill Inline Results
Pos No. Surname First name Nat. Best Points

1 23 Buxin Cedric FRA 1.49.710 450.00
2 124 Perna Harry FRA 1.50.101 432.62
3 80 Ladurner Daniel AUT 1.50.742 424.37
4 127 Piron Nicola ITA 1.52.482 416.84
5 180 Vecchi Angelo ITA 1.53.093 409.88
6 87 Lebrun Alexandre FRA 1.53.722 403.36
7 143 Rouffiac Jonathan FRA 1.54.182 397.22
8 113 Nörl Moritz GER 1.54.205 391.40
9 128 Poirier Mathieu FRA 1.54.397 385.84
10 107 Montavon Christian SUI 1.54.452 380.52
11 118 Parent David FRA 1.54.938 375.41
12 178 Varin Nicolas FRA 1.55.048 370.49
13 197 Steiner Juan Simon AUS 1.55.117 365.74
14 125 Phlippoteau (F) Marjorie FRA 1.55.263 361.13
15 188 Woehrle Tobias GER 1.55.608 356.66
16 91 Lins Christian AUT 1.55.920 352.32
17 131 Poupin Silvano SUI 1.56.064 348.10
18 37 Dobler Philipp AUT 1.56.501 343.98
19 21 Brichet Mathieu FRA 1.56.742 339.96
20 14 Bavieri Massimo Italy 1.57.042 336.03
21 105 Michonneau Emmanuel FRA 1.57.474 332.19
22 36 Dobler Dominik AUT 1.57.583 328.43
23 63 Herreros Etienne FRA 1.57.649 324.75
24 28 Christ-Thomas (F) Séverine FRA 1.57.808 321.14
25 78 Ladurner Werner AUT 1.58.121 317.59
26 134 Prudent Mathieu FRA 1.58.491 314.11
27 69 Jacquin Regis FRA 1.58.928 310.6910



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Padova Grand Prix Promoter: Sandro Marandin
Location: Teolo, Italy Chief Steward: Marcus Rietema
Date: August 2, 2009 Starter: Cyrille Harney
Event Level: World Cup, Europe Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Hot Course Length: 1.6km

Downhill Inline Results Continued
Pos No. Surname First name Nat. Best Points
28 54 Gastaldon Davide ITA 1.59.019 307.33
29 141 Rocha Jerome FRA 1.59.084 304.02
30 172 Texera Rico POR 1.59.496 300.77
31 181 Vendret Mathieu FRA 1.59.881 297.56
32 121 Peer Scott USA 1.59.917 294.40
33 173 Theng Pierre FRA 1.59.933 291.29
34 167 Stich Kevin GER 2.00.286 288.22
35 52 Frommlet Theo GER 2.00.400 285.19
36 111 Noquet Jeol Laurent FRA 2.00.871 282.20
37 3 Amar Medi SUI 2.01.389 279.25
38 99 Marchard (F) Marie RSA 2.02.082 276.34
39 55 Girin Thierry FRA 2.02.179 273.46
40 89 Lehninger Martin AUT 2.02.689 270.62
41 146 Sadoux (F) Emilie FRA 2.02.742 267.81
42 79 Ladurner (F) Sandra AUT 2.02.988 265.04
43 160 Solovey Alexey RUS 2.03.116 262.29
44 104 Merkert George USA 2.04.728 259.58
45 186 Wanger Johannes LIE 2.04.819 256.89
46 194 Mineau Ilya 2.05.992 254.23
47 25 Cecchi Franck FRA 2.06.146 251.60
48 48 Focke Warren USA 2.06.949 249.00
49 16 Berget Maxime FRA 2.07.066 246.42
50 10 Bartel Jürgen GER 2.07.361 243.86
51 27 Chavanon Olivier FRA 2.07.824 241.33
52 112 Nörl Udo GER 2.07.854 238.83
53 1 Abel Fabian GER 2.08.615 236.34
54 15 Benlolo (Klaus) (F) Cecile FRA 2.09.125 233.88
55 93 Lizé Gabriel FRA 2.09.167 231.44
56 153 Schirgi Andreas AUT 2.10.247 229.02
57 109 Nguyen Hung FRA 2.10.576 226.63
58 184 Viret Benoit FRA 2.21.307 224.25
59 182 Vergara (F) Jessica SUI 2.22.645 221.89
60 32 Deloule (F) Albane FRA 2.23.126 219.55
61 51 Frey (F) Renate GER 2.23.874 217.23
62 196 Mutzenberg (F) Laurence SUI 2.26.853 214.93
63 85 Le Cosquer (F) Solen FRA 2.31.774 212.65
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